
Jeffrey Crist, Chairman • Dean Tamburri, Vice Chairman • Vincent Odock, Secretary • Susan Walski, Board Member 
Marc Greene, Board Member • Giovanni Palladino, Board Member • Linda Muller, Board Member 

William Fioravanti, Chief Executive Officer • Lino J. Sciarretta, General Counsel • Daniel G. Birmingham, Bond Counsel 

Finance Committee Agenda 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, The Orange County Industrial Development Agency will hold its regularly scheduled 

meeting of the Finance Committee on June 26th, 2025, immediately following the OCFC Finance Committee 

Meeting at Orange County IDA Headquarters, 4 Crotty Lane, Suite 100, New Windsor, NY 12553 to consider 

and/or act upon the following: 

Order of Business 

• Call Meeting to Order

• Roll Call

• Proof of Notice

• Minutes

o Approval of Minutes from the April 16th, 2025 Finance Committee Meeting

• New Business

o CD Matures – 6/23/25

o Approval May 2025 Financials

o Approval of May /June Payables

• Adjournment

To watch the livestream, please visit our website: www.ocnyida.com 

Dated: June 07, 2025 By: William Fioravanti – Chief Executive Officer 

4 Crotty Lane, Suite 100 • New Windsor, NY 12553 

Phone: (845) 234-4192 • Fax : (845) 220-2228 • Email : business@ocnyida.com 
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                 Jeffrey Crist, • Chairman • Dean Tamburri, Vice Chairman • Vincent Odock, Secretary  

             Susan Walski, Board Member • Marc Greene, Board Member • Giovanni Palladino, Board Member • Linda Muller, Board Member 

                   William Fioravanti, Chief Executive Officer • Lino J. Sciarretta, General Counsel • Daniel G. Birmingham, Bond Counsel 
 

Date: 

From: 

RE: 

         May 19, 2025  

       Jeffrey D. Crist  

       Next Meeting Date 

 

 
 

                                     
 

The next Finance Committee Meeting of the 

Orange County Industrial Development Agency is : 

                             Thursday, June 26th, 2025 
           at 4:00pm immediately 

following the OCFC Finance 
Committee Meeting 

                                   
                                                                                             OC IDA Headquarters 
       4 Crotty Lane, Suite 100 

                                        New Windsor, NY  12553 
                                                           

 
 

To watch the livestream, please visit our website: www.ocnyida.com 
 
 
 
 

Orange County Industrial Development Agency 

4 Crotty Lane, Suite 100 • New Windsor, NY 12553 

Phone: (845) 234-4192 • Fax: (845) 220-2228 • Email: business@ocnyida.com 

                OCIDA Finance Committee Meeting Notice 
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Orange County Industrial Development Agency 
4 Crotty Lane 

New Windsor, NY 12553 
(845) 234-4192 

              
 

OCIDA Finance Committee Minutes 
Wednesday, April 16th, 2025 

              
Meeting Location: 4 Crotty Lane, New Windsor, New York, 12553 
 
Committee Members Present: Marc Greene, Jeffrey Crist, Dean Tamburri 
 
Committee Members Absent: Linda Muller 
 
Staff Present: Bill Fioravanti, Kelly Reilly, Marty Borrás (via Zoom), Dylan Burke (AV), Rudy 
Zodda (General Counsel) 
 
Others Present: Brian Sanvidge (NYS Monitor via Zoom) 
              
 
I. Call Meeting to Order 
 
The Chairman called the meeting to order at 4:08 p.m. 
 
II. Roll Call 

Mr. Fioravanti acknowledged the Committee, staff, and guest present. 
 
III. Proof of Notice 

The Chairman acknowledged that notice of the meeting was properly provided. 

IV. Minutes 

A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MARCH 19TH, 2025, OCIDA FINANCE COMMITTEE 
MEETING MINUTES AS PRESENTED WAS MADE BY MR. CRIST, SECONDED BY 
MR. TAMBURRI, AND PASSED UNANIMOUSLY. 

V. New Business 

March 2025 OCIDA Financial Report: Mr. Fioravanti reviewed the report which included 
income, interest earnings, expenses, and bank balances. 
 
March / April 2025 Payables: Ms. Reilly reviewed the recurring and new expenses which 
included the payments to two students for the Vision Hudson Valley Quality of Life Study 
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2 

research. 
 
A MOTION TO PRESENT THE MARCH 2025 OCIDA FINANCIAL REPORT AND THE 
MARCH / APRIL 2025 OCIDA PAYABLES FOR APPROVAL BY THE FULL BOARD 
WAS MADE BY MR. TAMBURRI, SECONDED BY MR. CRIST, AND PASSED 
UNANIMOUSLY. 
 
VI. Adjournment 

A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING WAS MADE BY MR. CRIST, SECONDED 
BY CHAIRMAN GREENE, AND PASSED UNANIMOUSLY. 
 
The meeting closed at 4:23 p.m. 
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03/05/2025 - 04/02/2025
OR CO BUS ACCELERATOR
KELLY A REILLY (CPN 001470359)

1-866-552-8855
Page 2 of 2

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.
There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials.  Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Important Messages

Transactions

2025 Totals Year-to-Date

Company Approval

Interest Charge Calculation

End of Statement

(This area for use by your company)

CR

**

April 2025  Statement
Elan Financial Services

Payments and Other Credits

Purchases and Other Debits

Balance Type
Balance
By Type

Balance
Subject to

Interest Rate Variable
Interest
Charge

Annual
Percentage

Rate

Expires
with

Statement

CR

**BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%
**PURCHASES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%
**ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%

Post
Date

Trans
Date Ref # Transaction Description Amount Notation

TOTAL THIS PERIOD $553.44

Post
Date

Trans
Date Ref # Transaction Description Amount Notation

TOTAL THIS PERIOD $1,011.58

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

03/31 03/27 0013 PAYMENT   THANK YOU $553.44

03/26 03/25 0215 ZOOM.COM 888-799-9666  ZOOM.US      CA $797.50
04/02 04/01 0938 INTUIT *QBooks Online CL.INTUIT.COM CA $107.04
04/02 04/01 1068 INTUIT *QBooks Online CL.INTUIT.COM CA $107.04

Total Fees Charged in 2025 $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2025 $0.00

Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

APR for current and future transactions.

8



04/03/2025 - 05/02/2025

OR CO BUS ACCELERATOR
KELLY A REILLY (CPN 001470359)

1-866-552-8855

Page 2 of 2

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials.  Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Important Messages

Transactions

2025 Totals Year-to-Date

Company Approval

Interest Charge Calculation

End of Statement

(This area for use by your company)

CR

**

May 2025  Statement

Elan Financial Services

Payments and Other Credits

Purchases and Other Debits

Balance Type
Balance
By Type

Balance
Subject to

Interest Rate Variable
Interest
Charge

Annual
Percentage

Rate

Expires
with

Statement

CR

**BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%
**PURCHASES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%
**ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 0.00%

Post
Date

Trans
Date Ref # Transaction Description Amount Notation

TOTAL THIS PERIOD $1,011.58

Post
Date

Trans
Date Ref # Transaction Description Amount Notation

TOTAL THIS PERIOD $262.08

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

04/07 04/07 0000 PAYMENT   THANK YOU $1,011.58

04/28 04/25 6903 ZOOM.COM 888-799-9666  ZOOM.US      CA $48.00
05/02 05/01 4028 INTUIT *QBooks Online CL.INTUIT.COM CA $107.04
05/02 05/01 4051 INTUIT *QBooks Online CL.INTUIT.COM CA $107.04

Total Fees Charged in 2025 $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2025 $0.00

Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

APR for current and future transactions.
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